

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 240 OF 2009

SATYA NARAIN SHUKLA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing
O.T., directions, stay, bringing on record the additional facts
and office report)

Date: 15/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.____, (name not given)
Petitioner-In-Persons.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.
Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Proxy (name not given), appearing on behalf of the
petitioners seeks permission to withdraw the Writ Petition with
liberty to pursue any other remedy. Permission sought is
granted. The Writ Petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master