

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 240 OF 2009

SATYA NARAIN SHUKLA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., amendment of the
petition, directions, permission, bringing on record the
additional facts and office report)
(for final disposal)

Date: 15/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Satya Narain Shukla,
Petitioner-In-Person.

For Respondent(s) Mr.S.R.Singh, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Ashutosh Kr.Sharma, Adv.
For Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No.10 of 2011:

I.A.No.10- application for amendment to the Writ
Petition is allowed, in terms of prayer '(i)' of the
application.

After the petitioner files the proper amended Memo of
Parties, notice be issued to the newly added respondents. The
newly added respondents would be at liberty to file their
counter affidavits, if any, within four weeks from today and
the existing respondents may also file their counter
affidavits, if any, within four weeks' time from today.
Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks' time thereafter.
List the matter on 3rd November, 2011.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Asstt.Registrar